College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: March 31, 2005

Value of Actual

State or other territory

Funds

Total Number of

Accounts / Contracts

Date of Inception

Alabama Prepaid
Alabama Savings
Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas
California

Colorado Prepaid
Colorado Savings
Connecticut
Delaware

Florida Prepaid
Florida Savings
Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois Savings
lllinois Prepaid
Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky Prepaid
Kentucky Savings
Louisiana

Maine

Maryland Prepaid
Maryland Savings
Massachusetts Prepaid
Massachusetts Savings
Michigan Prepaid
Michigan Savings
Minnesota
Mississippi Prepaid
Mississippi Savings
Missouri

Montana

$688,000,000
$349,148,306
$1,570,990,925
$264,676,803
$152,749,174
$1,438,478,300
$40,100,000
$1,854,172,995
$562,992,266
$236,385,000
$4,722,287,821
$58,661,501
$251,251,572
$25,976,120
$64,199,000
$1,365,972,761
$559,247,303
$329,324,916
$1,056,118,177
$986,110,690
$102,900,000
$62,283,470
$72,690,582
$3,024,957,049
$331,208,864
$730,949,022
$98,000,000
$1,622,337,000
$946,131,161
$937,000,000
$315,442,956
$154,689,516
$42,591,463
$687,416,424
$128,400,000

71,201
42,719
128,455
47,208
12,545
154,176
13,982
219,186
41,172
21,094
1,051,675
18,484
43,991
2,756
11,903
119,864
44,035
53,960
104,526
79,753
8,723
16,055
19,551
151,852
27,148
66,476
36,125
110,704
80,866
117,619
34,503
20,449
8,436
77,318
7,331

1990
June-02
1991
June-99
Dec-99
Oct-99
Sept-97
Sept-97
Dec-97
July-98
1988
Fall 2002
Apr-02
Apr-02
Mar-01
Mar-00
Oct-98
1997
Sept-98
July-00
Oct-01
1990
July-97
Aug-99
Apr-98
Dec-01
1995
Mar-99
1988
2001
Sept-01
1997
Mar-01
Nov-99
1998



College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: March 31, 2005

Value of Actual

Total Number of

State or other territory Funds Accounts / Contracts Date of Inception
Nebraska $1,004,437,880 122,342 Jan-01
Nevada Prepaid $73,805,012 11,187 Oct-98
Nevada Savings $1,437,860,750 203,756 Oct-01
New Hampshire $4,259,008,535 395,858 July-98
New Jersey $727,633,185 104,602 Aug-98
New Mexico Prepaid $572,832 113 Sept-00
New Mexico Savings $951,583,926 144,109 Sept-00
New York $3,713,217,685 365,850 Sept-98
North Carolina $186,765,569 22,744 June-98
North Dakota $251,856,423 21,905 Sept-01
Ohio Guaranteed Fund $848,623,890 136,151 1989
Ohio Variable Funds $3,564,276,200 583,484 2000
Oklahoma $124,523,802 23,487 Apr-00
Oregon $430,852,025 65,511 Jan-01
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan $953,000,000 113,447 1993
Pennsylvania Investment Plan $209,000,000 19,892 July-02
Rhode Island $5,497,759,172 389,591 Sept-98
South Carolina Prepaid $100,951,486 7,059 Sept-98
South Carolina Savings $447,183,973 43,137 Mar-02
South Dakota $391,665,556 33,802 May-02
Tennessee Prepaid $53,606,990 8,392 1997
Tennessee Savings $24,026,485 3,463 2000
Texas Prepaid $1,463,721,840 152,724 1996
Texas Savings $111,192,911 15,011 Sept-02
Utah $996,889,313 60,254 1996
Vermont $42,158,555 4,107 Dec-99
Virginia Prepaid $932,591,801 79,400 1996
Virginia Savings $10,577,067,248 976,316 Dec-99
Washington Prepaid $491,646,832 55,153 1998
West Virginia Prepaid $88,166,837 9,737 Oct-98
West Virginia Savings $508,772,928 59,561 Feb-02
Wisconsin $1,386,770,247 189,410 1997
Wyoming $16,544,471 1,460 May-00
District of Columbia $44,724,676 4,492 Nov-02
Total: $67,746,300,172 7,493,348

Italics indicate that data is current as of 12-31-04



