College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: March 31, 2005

	Value of Actual	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Funds	Accounts / Contracts	Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid	\$688,000,000	71,201	1990
Alabama Savings	\$349,148,306	42,719	June-02
Alaska	\$1,570,990,925	128,455	1991
Arizona	\$264,676,803	47,208	June-99
Arkansas	\$152,749,174	12,545	Dec-99
California	\$1,438,478,300	154,176	Oct-99
Colorado Prepaid	\$40,100,000	13,982	Sept-97
Colorado Savings	\$1,854,172,995	219,186	Sept-97
Connecticut	\$562,992,266	41,172	Dec-97
Delaware	\$236,385,000	21,094	July-98
Florida Prepaid	\$4,722,287,821	1,051,675	1988
Florida Savings	\$58,661,501	18,484	Fall 2002
Georgia	\$251,251,572	43,991	Apr-02
Hawaii	\$25,976,120	2,756	Apr-02
ldaho	\$64,199,000	11,903	Mar-01
Illinois Savings	\$1,365,972,761	119,864	Mar-00
Illinois Prepaid	\$559,247,303	44,035	Oct-98
Indiana	\$329,324,916	53,960	1997
lowa	\$1,056,118,177	104,526	Sept-98
Kansas	\$986,110,690	79,753	July-00
Kentucky Prepaid	\$102,900,000	8,723	Oct-01
Kentucky Savings	\$62,283,470	16,055	1990
Louisiana	\$72,690,582	19,551	July-97
Maine	\$3,024,957,049	151,852	Aug-99
Maryland Prepaid	\$331,208,864	27,148	Apr-98
Maryland Savings	\$730,949,022	66,476	Dec-01
Massachusetts Prepaid	\$98,000,000	36,125	1995
Massachusetts Savings	\$1,622,337,000	110,704	Mar-99
Michigan Prepaid	\$946,131,161	80,866	1988
Michigan Savings	\$937,000,000	117,619	2001
Minnesota	\$315,442,956	34,503	Sept-01
Mississippi Prepaid	\$154,689,516	20,449	1997
Mississippi Savings	\$42,591,463	8,436	Mar-01
Missouri	\$687,416,424	77,318	Nov-99
Montana	\$128,400,000	7,331	1998

College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: March 31, 2005

Otata an atlana tamitam.	Value of Actual	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Funds	Accounts / Contracts	Date of Inception
Nebraska	\$1,004,437,880	122,342	Jan-01
Nevada Prepaid	\$73,805,012	11,187	Oct-98
Nevada Savings	\$1,437,860,750	203,756	Oct-01
New Hampshire	\$4,259,008,535	395,858	July-98
New Jersey	\$727,633,185	104,602	Aug-98
New Mexico Prepaid	\$572,832	113	Sept-00
New Mexico Savings	\$951,583,926	144,109	Sept-00
New York	\$3,713,217,685	365,850	Sept-98
North Carolina	\$186,765,569	22,744	June-98
North Dakota	\$251,856,423	21,905	Sept-01
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	\$848,623,890	136,151	1989
Ohio Variable Funds	\$3,564,276,200	583,484	2000
Oklahoma	\$124,523,802	23,487	Apr-00
Oregon	\$430,852,025	65,511	Jan-01
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	\$953,000,000	113,447	1993
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	\$209,000,000	19,892	July-02
Rhode Island	\$5,497,759,172	389,591	Sept-98
South Carolina Prepaid	\$100,951,486	7,059	Sept-98
South Carolina Savings	\$447,183,973	43,137	Mar-02
South Dakota	\$391,665,556	33,802	May-02
Tennessee Prepaid	\$53,606,990	8,392	1997
Tennessee Savings	\$24,026,485	3,463	2000
Texas Prepaid	\$1,463,721,840	152,724	1996
Texas Savings	\$111,192,911	15,011	Sept-02
Utah	\$996,889,313	60,254	1996
Vermont	\$42,158,555	4,107	Dec-99
Virginia Prepaid	\$932,591,801	79,400	1996
Virginia Savings	\$10,577,067,248	976,316	Dec-99
Washington Prepaid	\$491,646,832	55,153	1998
West Virginia Prepaid	\$88,166,837	9,737	Oct-98
West Virginia Savings	\$508,772,928	59,561	Feb-02
Wisconsin	\$1,386,770,247	189,410	1997
Wyoming	\$16,544,471	1,460	May-00
District of Columbia	\$44,724,676	4,492	Nov-02
Total:	\$67,746,300,172	7,493,348	

Italics indicate that data is current as of 12-31-04